Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Pleasa Read Application And Notes, if Any, Attached

BU

Permit Number: 101179

This is to certify thatPORTLAND HOUSING AUT	RITY /S	PERMIT ISSUED
has permission to install fire suppression system		——————————————————————————————————————
AT1_IOSSLYN ST	CF	274 H001001
provided that the person or persons, fi	or co	ting this permit shall comply with all

and of the 🕰

provided that the person or persons, file of the provisions of the Statutes of Ma the construction, maintenance and use this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

tion of Noti spectio nust be givel nd writte ermissid rocured his buil ereof is befo g or pa lathd or othi ed-in. 24 NOTICE IS REQUIRED. HOU

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

ces of the City of Portland regulating

buildings and structures, and of the application on file in

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS				
Fire Dept	<u>CAPT.</u>	<u> 2/.</u>	Marten	
Health Dept.			<u> </u>	
Appeal Board	d			

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use	Permit Applicatio	n P	ermit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703	, Fax: (207) 874-871	6 L	10-1179		274 H001001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Own	ier Address:		Phone:
I JOSSLYN ST	PORTLAND I	HOUSING AUTHOR	14	BAXTER BLV	D	
Business Name:	Contractor Name		1	tractor Address:		Phone
	Sprinkler Syst	em, Inc). Box 1285 Lev	wiston	2077820104
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			nit Type:	_	Zone:
			Fi	re Suppression S	<u> </u>	
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Peri		Cost of Work:	CEO District:
Boy's & Girls Club connected w/ permit#100564	Boy's & Girls permit#100564	Club connected w/	L	\$70.00	\$5,000.00	3
perillis 100304	suppression sy		FIR	E DEPT:	Approved INSP	ECTION: 65
	Supplies of		١,		Denied	Group A-3, DI Type: WEST
			1	See Condi	TIONS	
Proposed Project Description:	<u> </u>		-		ַ אַכּן	36-2003
install fire suppression system			Sign	nature: KG	Sign	anure: MB-10/18/10
,			_		ITIES DISTRICT	744 22 ()
			Acti	ion:	nd C Amproved	w/Conditions
			Acti	юн. [] тфриоте	а 🔲 лариотса	W. COMMONS Donnes
			Sign	neture:		Date:
	oplied For:			Zoning .	Approval	
Idobson 09/20	0/2010	61-17		771		**************************************
1. This permit application does not		Special Zone or Revie	EW3		g Appeal	Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applic Federal Rules.	able State and	Shoreland		☐ Variance		Not in District or Landmark
		<u> </u>				
Building permits do not include p septic or electrical work.	olumbing,	☐ Weiland		Miscellan	eous	Does Not Require Review
•	. :	Flood Zone		☐ Condition	nal Ties	Requires Review
 Building permits are void if work within six (6) months of the date 		1 1000 ZZANC			in Osc	Requires Review
False information may invalidate		Subdivision		Interpreta	tion	Approved
permit and stop all work	-					
		Site Plan		☐ Approved]	Approved w/Conditions
PERMIT ISS	HED					
FERIVITION	OLD	Maj ∏ Minor ☐ MM	Ð	☐ Denied		☐ Denied
			ラ			
OCT 1 8 2010)	Date: Ahalit	_	Date:		Date:
		Mark				
City of Portlan	d					
Ony of Formati	_					

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

Cit	y of Portland, M	laine - Building or Use Permi	it	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389	Congress Street, 0	04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax:	(207) 874-8716	10-1179	09/20/2010	274 H001001
Loca	tion of Construction:	Owner Name:	0	wner Address:		Phone:
1 J(OSSLYN ST	PORTLAND HOUSI	NG AUTHOR 1	4 BAXTER BLV	D	
Busi	ness Name:	Contractor Name:	I	ontractor Address:		Phone
		Sprinkler System, Inc		P.O. Box 1285 Lev	viston	(207) 782-0104
Less	ee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	1	ermit Type:	_	
			<u> </u>	Fire Suppression S	System	
•	osed Use:		I -	Project Description:	_	
	y's & Girls Club com pression system	nected w/ permit#100564 - install fire	install f	ire suppression sys	stem	
	ept: Zoning ote:	Status: Approved	Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	l Approval D	Oate: 09/22/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓
No	ept: Building ote: Sprinkler systems to	Status: Approved with Condition be designed and installed per IBC 2		Jeanine Bourke	Approval D	Pate: 10/18/2010 Ok to Issue: ☑
De	pt: Fire	Status: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Capt Keith Gautre	eau Approval D	
No	ote:					Ok to Issue:
1)		shall be maintained. to be shut down for maintenance or ced back in service.	repair, the system	shall be checked a	the end of each day	y to insure the
2)	The Fire alarm and Compliance letters a	Sprinkler systems shall be reviewed bare required.	by a licensed contri	actor[s] for code co	ompliance.	
3)	The sprinkler system	n shall be installed in accordance with	h NFPA 13.			
4)	Application requires	s State Fire Marshal approval.				
5)	Fire department con	nection type and location shall be ap	proved in writing l	by fire prevention l	оцгеви.	
6)	The Fire Departmen	it will require knox locking caps on a	II Fire Department	Connections on th	ne exterior of the bu	ilding.
7)		and commissioning must be co-ordinated and commissioning must be co-ordinated.	ated with alarm and	d suppression syste	em contractors and	the Fire

PERMIT ISSUED

OCT 1 8 2010



TY OF PORTLAND Department of Building inspi

Original Receipt

3000 P		8	Construction	Location of Work	Received from
	Plumbing (IS) Electri	Site F Certificate of Occupancy F	- •	31 Pg	
Total Collection	Electrical (12) Ste Plan		Burding	1 Pophum Hk/1/Juss	rintler 245
70	Plan (UZ)	30		1 Juss	Stew -

Taken by:

Fire Suppression System Permit

If you or the property owner owes real estate or property taxes or user charges on any property within the city, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	0011 1/1
Installation address: 21 Rephase St.	_CBL:
Exact location: (within structure) East Wing New	Addition
Type of occupancy(s) (NFPA & ICC): Social Club	
Building owner: City of Portland	
Managing Supervisor: South E. Garland	License No:278
Supervisor phone:	E-mail: Scottssi @maine. rr. com
Installing contractor: Sprinkler Systems, Inc.	License No:093
Contractor phone: 775-1521	
The suppression work to be done will be: New: K	ation: Addition to existing system:
This is an amendment to an existing permit: Yes: NO	Permit no:
NFPA Standard will this system is designed to: <u>WFPA #13</u>	Edition:
Non-NFPA systems are not approved for use within the City of Portland.	
Attach all design information and complete approved	COST OF WORK: \$5000
submittals as may be required by the State Fire	PERMIT FEE: \$ 70-
Marshal's Office.	(\$10 PER \$1,000 + \$30 FOR THE FIRST \$1,000)
Contractor shall verify location and type of all FDCs shall	
be approved in writing by the Fire Prevention Bureau.	
Download a new copy of this document from <u>www.portlandmaine</u>	<u>,gov</u> for every submittal. Submit all information
to the Building Inspections Department, 389 Congress Street, Roo	m 315, Portland, Maine 94101.
Prior to acceptance of any fire protection system, a complete commissi	ioning and acceptance text must be coordinated with
all fire system contractors and the Fire Department, and proper docum	entation of such usite) provided.
All installation(s) must comply with NFPA and the Fire Department To	echnical Standard(s). SFP 2
Applicant signature:	Date: Q-Zo Hard of portland Maine



State of Maine Department of Public Safety

Fire Sprinkler System Permit

9204

Boys and Girls Club

Located at: Sagamore Village

In the Town of: Portland
Occupancy/Use: Social Club
Type of System: NFPA 13

Permission is hereby given to:

RMS for this job: Garland Scott E.

Sprinkler Systems, Inc.

PO Box 1285
Lewiston, ME 042431285
Contractor License # 93

according to plans submittal filed with the Licensing and Inspections Unit and are now approved.

This application form/plans are filed under log # 2101310, and no departure from application form/plans shall be made without prior approval in writing. This permit is issued under the provisions of Title 32, Chapter 20, Section 12004-I. Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for failure to comply with local ordinances, zoning laws, or other pertinent legal restrictions. Each permit issued shall be displayed/available at the site of construction.

This permit was issued on 9/12/2010 for a fee paid of \$100.00

This permit will expire at midnight on Friday, March 11, 2011

Anne H. Jordan Commissioner

a_ #. X

Fire Department Connection Location/Type per Local Fire Department

Within 30 days of the completion of a new fire sprinkler system or an addition to an existing fire sprinkler system, a fire sprinkler system contractor shall provide to the Licensing and Inspections Unit a copy of this permit signed and dated by the certified responsible managing supervisor representing that the fire sprinkler system has been installed according to specifications of the approved plan to the best of the supervisor's knowledge, information, and belief. This requirement is part of the sprinkler law, and neglect of this duty is grounds to not renew the contractor's license to do work in the State of Maine. All sprinkler licenses expire June 30th every year.

Job completed, tested and verified on date of _	
•	
RMS Signature:	

Fire Suppression System Permit

If you or the property owner owes real estate or property taxes or user charges on any property within the city, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Installation address: 21 Pophana St.	_ CBL:
Exact location: (within structure) East Wing New	
Type of occupancy(s) (NFPA & ICC): Social Club	
Managing Supervisor: South E. Garland	License No:
Supervisor phone: 775-1521	Email: Scottssi @maine. Fr. Com
Installing contractor: Sprinkler Systems Inc.	_License No:93
Contractor phone: 775-15-21	E-mail: Krisssi Pmaine re com
· .	ation: Addition to existing system:
This is an amendment to an existing permit: Yes: NO	Permit no:
NFPA Standard will this system is designed to: WFFA #13	Edition: 2007
•Non-NFPA systems are not approved for use within the City of Portland.	
Attach all design information and complete approved	COST OF WORK: \$5000
submittals as may be required by the State Fire	PERMIT FEE: \$70 - (\$10 PER \$1,000 + \$30 FOR THE FIRST \$1,000)
Marshal's Office.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Contractor shall verify location and type of all FDCs shall	
be approved in writing by the Fire Prevention Bureau.	
Download a new copy of this document from www.portlandmaine	.20v for every submittal. Submit all information
to the Building Inspections Department, 389 Congress Street, Roo	m 315, Portland, Maine 04101.
Prior to acceptance of any fire protection system, a complete commiss:	ioning and acceptance test must be coordinated with
all fire system contractors and the Fire Department, and proper docum	entation of such test(s) provided.
All installation(s) must comply with NFPA and the Fire Department To	chnical Standard(s).
Applicant signature:	Date: 9-20-10



State of Maine Department of Public Safety



Fire Sprinkler System Permit

9204

Boys and Girls Club

Located at:

Sagamore Village

In the Town of: Portland

Occupancy/Use: Social Club

Type of System: NFPA 13

Permission is hereby given to:

Sprinkler Systems, Inc.

PO Box 1285

Lewiston, ME 042431285

Contractor License # 93

according to plans submittal filed with the Licensing and Inspections Unit and are now approved.

This application form/plans are filed under log # 2101310, and no departure from application form/plans shall be made without prior approval in writing. This permit is issued under the provisions of Title 32, Chapter 20, Section 12004-I. Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for failure to comply with local ordinances, zoning laws, or other pertinent legal restrictions. Each permit issued shall be displayed/available at the site of construction.

This permit was issued on 9/12/2010

for a fee paid of \$100.00

This permit will expire at midnight on

Friday, March 11, 2011

Anne H. Jordan Commissioner

Z______#. X

Fire Department Connection Location/Type per Local Fire Department

Within 30 days of the completion of a new fire sprinkler system or an addition to an existing fire sprinkler system, a fire sprinkler system contractor shall provide to the Licensing and Inspections Unit a copy of this permit signed and dated by the certified responsible managing supervisor representing that the fire sprinkler system has been installed according to specifications of the approved plan to the best of the supervisor's knowledge, information, and belief. This requirement is part of the sprinkler law, and neglect of this duty is grounds to not renew the contractor's license to do work in the State of Maine. All sprinkler licenses expire June 30th every year.

Job completed	, tested and verified on date of	
RMS Signature:		

RMS for this job: Garland Scott E.



